Patent and Trademark Office Patent And Inches Patent Office Patent Offic		07 10		Docket No	.: 1-24117	
Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)			Γ	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
To the Henorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. I Name of conveying party(les): GARY L PETERSON HAROLD L. DUMP Name: Hayes Lemmerz International, Inc.	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)				Patent and	d Trademark Office
To the Henorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. I Name of conveying party(les): GARY L PETERSON HAROLD L. DUMP Name: Hayes Lemmerz International, Inc.	Tab settings → → → ▼	102497	480	Y	▼	▼
Additional names(s) of conveying party(es) Yes 🖾 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Int		and Trademark C	Office: Please recor			or copy thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	GARY L. PETERSON		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hayes Lemmerz International, Inc.			
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement			Internal Addre	ess:		2 6
Street Address: 15300 Centennial Drive Street Address: 15300 Centennial Drive City: Northville State: M1 ZIP. 48167 Execution Date: June 10, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional number attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas V. Pavelko, Reg. No. 36,888 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Street Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: OH ZIP, 43604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total new and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 3. Date	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🛭 No			A PO	10 20
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Northville State: MI ZIP: 48167 Execution Date: June 10, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SN 10/427-744 filed April 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 1 Name: Douglas V. Pavelko, Reg. No. 36,888 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC □ Canada address of insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Do Not use This space ☐ ON OT Use This space ☐ Signature ☐ Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ☐ Date	3. Nature of conveyance:				- C	_ <u></u>
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Northville State: MI ZIP: 48167 Execution Date: June 10, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SN 10/427-744 filed April 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 1 Name: Douglas V. Pavelko, Reg. No. 36,888 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC □ Canada address of insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Do Not use This space ☐ ON OT Use This space ☐ Signature ☐ Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ☐ Date			Street Addres	ss: 15300 Cen	tennial Drive	in Eg
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name				0, 0, 0,
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SN.10/427-704 filed April 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas V. Pavelko, Reg. No. 36,888 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Tit/2003 STEM11 0000007 081333 1042770 Street Address: One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Other		City: Northvi	lle	State: MI	ZIP: 48167
A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SN_10/427,704 filed April 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas V. Pavelko, Reg. No. 36,888 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC PIS/2003 STEMI	Execution Date: June 10, 2003		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🗵 No
A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas V. Pavelko, Reg. No. 36,888 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC PIS/2003 6T0H11 0000007 011393 1042770 Street Address: One Maritime Plaza/Fourth Floor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application,	the execution dat	e of the applic	ation is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas V. Pavelko, Reg. No. 36,888 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC PIS/2803 ST0M11 0000007 081393 1042770 Street Address: One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor Street Address: One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor 720 Water Street One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor 8. Deposit account number: 08-1393 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in primation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor 8. Deposit account number: 08-1393 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in primation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko July 7, 2003 Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1393 Dotte	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas V. Pavelko, Reg. No. 36,888 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC P16/2003 5T0M11 0000007 01333 1042770 Street Address: One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Mathorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1393 One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor 720 Water Street One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor 720 Water Street One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor One Maritime Plaza Fourth Fl	April 30, 2003	numbers attach	ed? □ Yes	⊠ No		
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor		dence			and patents invo	lved: 1
City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604		LLC				
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor 720 Water Street 08-1393 City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in primation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 08-1393 Date			☐ Enclosed credited o	- Any excess or debited to de	or insufficiency she posit account	ould be
City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interplantion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	FC:8021 40.00 BA		Authorize	d to be charge	d to deposit accor	unt
City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in primation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature July 7, 2003 Date	Street Address: One Maritime Plaza Fourth Flo	oor	8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in plantion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE July 7, 2003 Date	720 Water Street		08-1393			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	City: Toledo State: OH Z	IP: 43604				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing initial mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	9. Statement and signature	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing in the nat	ion is true and co	rrect and any	attached copy is ε	a true copy
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Douglas V. Pavelko	7,1			July 7, 2003	
	Total number of pages incl		et, attachments, ar		3 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gary L. Peterson of Sedalia, Missouri, and Harold L. Dump of Calhoun, Missouri U.S.A., have invented an improvement in an

DEVICE FOR STRIPPING A WHEEL RIM FROM A WHEEL RIM EXPANDING TOOLING APPARATUS,

as described in an application for a United States Patent filed April 30, 2003, as Ser. No. 10/427,704; and

WHEREAS, HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

AND We hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist said corporation in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Gary L. Peters	son, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
day of June, 2003.	
	ay e Tour
STATE OF Missouri	Gary L. Peterson
COUNTY OF)ss:	

On this 10th day of 1000, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Gary L. Peterson, personally known to me and known by me to the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

MELISSA GERO
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
County of Pettis
My Commission Edities: June 16, 2005

RECORDED: 07/09/2003

Melissa Stro Notary Public

seal

PATENT REEL: 014258 FRAME: 0930